RM12-100DC-M8
Nominal Voltage   12V
Length
Width
Container Height
Total Height
306±2mm(12.05inches)
 168±2mm(6.61inches)
208±2mm(8.19inches)
214±2mm(8.43inches)
Wet Weight Approx 27.3Kg(60.2lbs)
Standard Terminal
Container Material
T6-A
ABS
Physical Specification
T6-A Terminal
Unit: mm
VRLA AGM DEEP CYCLE
25 Amps
Type
EV1210527
    BCI
 Group
   Size
Nominal
Voltage
Reserve
Capacity
(Minutes)
Rate
Capacity
(Amp hours)
75 Amps 5-Hr Rate 10-Hr Rate20-Hr Rate 100-Hr Rate
220 55 96 104 108 11012
Charge Methods: Constant charge voltage @ (25℃，77℉）
26.3AmpsStandby Use
Cycle Use
Usage Max. Charge Current Charge Voltage Temperature compensation
-20mV/℃
14.4V～14.7V -30mV/℃
13.6V～13.8V
26.3 Amps
Electrical Specification(25℃，77℉）
Construction
Operation Temperature
Operation Temperature
Range
Discharge Charge Storage
-15～50℃（5 122～ ℉） 0～40℃（32～104℉） -15～40℃（5～104℉）
4
1
1
6
8
±
2
2
0
8
±
2
2
1
4
±
2
306±3
242±2
M8
φ16
6
EV
Discharge Characteristics(25℃,77℉）
Discharge Time
L
o
a
d
in
g
 V
o
lt
a
g
e
(V
)
8.0
9.0
10.0
11.0
12.0
13.0
1 3 5 10 18 30 60 2 3 5 10 200
min h
10.5
19.2A
Expected average cycle
0 200 400 600 800 1000 1200 1400
20
40
60
80
100
120
C
a
p
a
c
it
y
(%
)
Cycle life in relation to depth of discharge
100%DOD 80%DOD 50%DOD
Features & Benefits
High purity lead calcium alloy, maintenance free and less water losing.
Private grid construction design and paste recipe, high charging acceptance ability
Strength-enhanced containers and lids are made of ABS  to keep tight assembly of batteries
AGM separator, no fluid electrolyte, guarantees oxygen recombination inside the battery
Private valve regulated seal construction, safe and reliable
Outstanding vibration-resistant, wide operation temperature
High capacity design, higher energy density.
Lower self-discharge, better storage capability
0.25CA
0.10CA
0.05CA
0Temperature( C)
C
a
p
a
c
it
y
（
%
）
-20 -10 0 10 20 30 40
20
40
60
80
100
120
50 60
Storage Time(Months)
R
em
ai
ni
ng
 C
ap
ac
ity
(%
)
8 10 12
0
4 6
60
80
100
2
20
40
025 C
030 C040 C
010 C A
B
C
No supplementary charge required
(Carry out supplementary charge before use if 100% capacity is required.)
Supplementary charge required before use.Optional charging way as below:
1.Charged for above 3 days at limted current 0.25CA and constant volatge 2.25V/cell.
2.Charged for above 20hours at limted current 0.25CA and constant volatge 2.45V/cell.
3.Charged for 8~10hours at limted current 0.05CA .
Supplementary charge may often fail to recover the capacity.
The battery should never be  left standing till this is reached.
A
B
C
Self Discharge Characteristics
Germany
tested
9
Temperature Effects in Relation to Battery Capacity
5.4A75A 25A